
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

U
n
it

ed
 S

ta
te

s 
D

is
tr

ic
t 

C
o
u
rt

 

N
o
rt

h
er

n
 D

is
tr

ic
t 

o
f 

C
al

if
o
rn

ia
 

 

 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

 

CHARLES HENRY BRYANT, T04302, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

 
SEMS MEDICAL FACILITY, et al., 

Defendant(s). 
 

Case No.  17-cv-03735-SK  (PR) 
  
 
ORDER OF TRANSFER 
 

 

 

Plaintiff, a prisoner at the California Health Care Facility, Stockton, has filed a pro se 

complaint under 42 U.S.C. § 1983 alleging inadequate medical care.  A substantial part of the 

events or omissions giving rise to the claim(s) occurred, and the defendants named reside, in the 

County of San Joaquin, which lies within the venue of the Eastern District of California.  See 28 

U.S.C. § 84(b).  Venue therefore properly lies in the Eastern District.  See id. § 1391(b). 

Accordingly, IT IS ORDERED that, in the interest of justice and pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 

1406(a), this action be TRANSFERRED to the United States District Court for the Eastern District 

of California.   

The clerk shall transfer this matter forthwith. 

IT IS SO ORDERED. 

Dated: July 6, 2017 

______________________________________ 

SALLIE KIM 
United States Magistrate Judge 

Bryant v. SEMS Medical Facility et al Doc. 4

Dockets.Justia.com

https://ecf.cand.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?313722
https://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/3:2017cv03735/313722/
https://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/3:2017cv03735/313722/4/
https://dockets.justia.com/

