United States District Court Northern District of California

Dockets.Justia.com

1		
2		
3		
4	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
5	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
6		
7	CHARLES HENRY BRYANT, T04302,	Case No. <u>17-cv-03735-SK</u> (PR)
8	Plaintiff,	
9	V.	ORDER OF TRANSFER
10	SEMS MEDICAL FACILITY, et al.,	
11	Defendant(s).	
12	Plaintiff, a prisoner at the California Health Care Facility, Stockton, has filed a prose	
13	complaint under 42 U.S.C. § 1983 alleging inadequate medical care. A substantial part of the	
14	events or omissions giving rise to the claim(s) occurred, and the defendants named reside, in the	
15	County of San Joaquin, which lies within the venue of the Eastern District of California. See 28	
16	U.S.C. § 84(b). Venue therefore properly lies in the Eastern District. See id. § 1391(b).	
17	Accordingly, IT IS ORDERED that, in the interest of justice and pursuant to 28 U.S.C. §	
18	1406(a), this action be TRANSFERRED to the United States District Court for the Eastern District	
19	of California.	
20	The clerk shall transfer this matter forthwith.	
21	IT IS SO ORDERED.	
22	Dated: July 6, 2017	Aarie Kani
23		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
24		SALLIE KIM United States Magistrate Judge
25		
26		
27		
28		